
DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 

Meeting Date: February 26, 2014 Board Item: II-A-3 

First Amendment to Agreement with URS Corporation for the 
Marston Reservoir Multiple Level Outlet, Pre-Construction Support Proposal 

Agreement 15288A 

8 Action by Consent D Action D Infonnation 

On November 26, 2013, the Board entered into an agreement with URS Corporation to provide pre-construction support 
services for the Marston Multiple Level Outlet Works Project. Under Agreement 12328A, URS was the design engineer 
of record responsible for site investigation, engineering analyses, and design as selected through a competitive selection 
process. The process also allowed for the contract to be amended for services during construction. In 2013, the design 
was completed and approved by the Colorado Office of the State Engineer (SEO). We are now moving the project to the 
bidding and construction phase. 

This First Amendment is in conjunction with Contract 13906A for the Marston Dam and Forebay Multiple Level Outlet 
and Upgrade Project, and contains provisions for URS to provide construction administration, inspection, and 
engineeting services. Contracting with URS for these services is essential in maintaining continuity with the design 
engineer, Denver Water, and the SEO. Consultant will also prepare Record Drawings of Construction, a Construction 
Completion Report, and other required documentation for submittal to the SEO. 

There was no Minority Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) participation goal required for the consultant portion of the 
project. A 5% participation goal will be obtain through the construction contract. 

The 2014 Capital Improvement Plan (MPC 1AB0007) includes sufficient funds for this project. 

Recommendation 
It is recommended that the Board authorize the First Amendment to Agreement 15288A toURS Corporation for the Pre­
construction Support for the Construction Engineering Services for the Marston Multiple Level Outlet Works Project in 
the amount of $263,910.00. 

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s): 1AB0007 
• Budgeted Item = Unbudgeted Item C:: Funds transferred from another project: 

B d tin£ f u a~e orma 1on 
Revised 2014 Budget $ 6,505,283.34 
Amount Requested This Item $ 263,910.00 
YTD Expenditures $ 15,250.46 
Additional 2014 Expenditures Anticipated $ 6,226,122.88 
Revised 2014 Estimate $ 6,505,283.34 
Variance Required $ 0.00 

Approvals: Respectfully submitted, 

R~~ 
Director of Engineering 

Patti \fells 
General Counsel 

February 14, 2014 
Revised by CEO's Office 8/ 19/2011 

Terri Bryan CPA 
Controller 


